

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 4/2009 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)
No(s).4387/2007
(From the judgement and order dated 25/01/2006 in CM No. 2332/2005 of
The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

CHANDRA SHEKHAR BHARDWAJ

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DIWAN GOSWAMI

Respondent(s)

(for restoration)

WITH

I.A. NO.2 IN S.L.P.(C) NO.2904/2009

I.A. NO.3 IN S.L.P.(C) NO.2905/2009

I.A. NO.3 IN S.L.P.(C) NO.2909/2009

I.A. NO.2 IN S.L.P.(C) NO.6942/2008

(for restoration and office report)

Date: 10/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s)

In person

Mr. H.K. Puri, Adv.(Not present)

Mr. Parmanand Gaur, Adv.(Not present)

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Madhu Moolchandani, Adv.

UPON hearing petitioner-in-person and counsel the Court
made the following O R D E R

For the reasons stated in the applications for restoration,
nd
the applications for restoration are allowed. The order dated 02
February, 2009 dismissing the special leave petitions in default is
recalled and the special leave petitions are restored to their
original numbers.

th

List the special leave petitions on 17 August, 2009.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla) (Indu Satiya)

Court Master

Court Master